2024 Green Diamond Resource Company

California Timberlands Division
4-Year Stocking Survey Summary
Stands established in 2020/2021, Surveyed in 2024

PLANTED
NOT PLANTED
REPLANTED LATER

FREE TO GROW
NOT FREE TO GROW

UNDERSTOCKED (<155)
STOCKED
OVERSTOCKED (>400)

UNITS
238

6

3

122
122

213
24

96%
2%
1%

50%
50%

3%
87%
10%

ACRES
5064
98

68

2584
2480

294
4441
427

97%
2%
1%

50%
48%

6%
86%
8%



