2024 Green Diamond Resource Company California Timberlands Division 4-Year Stocking Survey Summary

Stands established in 2020/2021, Surveyed in 2024

	UNITS		ACRES	
PLANTED	238	96%	5064	97%
NOT PLANTED	6	2%	98	2%
REPLANTED LATER	3	1%	68	1%
FREE TO GROW	122	50%	2584	50%
NOT FREE TO GROW	122	50%	2480	48%
UNDERSTOCKED (<155)	7	3%	294	6%
STOCKED	213	87%	4441	86%
OVERSTOCKED (>400)	24	10%	427	8%